	3-2004	Atty. Docket No.: 67849-0006		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 76 017		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jane Dong FEB 2 6 2004	2. Name and address Name: XM Interna	of receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Additional name(s)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 3	0 Murray Hill Parkway, Suite 200		
☐ Other				
	City: E. Rutherford	State: NJZip: 07073		
Execution Date: February 19, 2004	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes No		
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,036	lication, the execution da			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,036 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,036 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 1		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,036 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timur Slonim, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of app			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,036 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents involved: 1		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,036 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timur Slonim, Esq. Internal Address: Kave Scholer I.I.P.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	sications and patents involved: 1		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,036 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timur Slonim, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b	sications and patents involved: 1		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,036 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timur Slonim, Esq. Internal Address: Kaye Scholer LLP	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 50-0988	sications and patents involved: 1		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,036 Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timur Slonim, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 425 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-3598	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 50-0988	dications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 40.00 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged the		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,036 Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timur Slonim, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 425 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-3598	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 50-0988 (Attach duplicate copy of	dications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 40.00 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged to deposit account the same and patents involved: 1 The charged the same and patents involved		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,036 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timur Slonim, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 425 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-3598 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	B. Patent No.(s) Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 50-0988 (Attach duplicate copy of	sications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ The charged to deposit account and the charged if paying by deposit account)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,036 Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timur Slonim, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 425 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-3598 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true conv of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 50-0988 (Attach duplicate copy of	dications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 40.00 The charged to deposit account are this page if paying by deposit account ac		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,036 Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timur Slonim, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 425 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-3598 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true conv of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s) Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 50-0988 (Attach duplicate copy of	sications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ The charged to deposit account and the charged if paying by deposit account)		

PATENT REEL: 015016 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

67849-0006

			07649-0008
Whereas, I/We, _			Fort Lee, New Jersey
hereafter referred t	o as "Applicant(s)," have invente	of d certain new and u	eseful improvements in CONTAINER
	or which an application for a Un Application Number <u>29 /193,03</u>		t was filed on <u>10/31/2003</u> and
☐ fo	or which an application for a Unit	ed States Patent wa	as executed on, and
"Assignee," whose	XM International Inc. mailing address is 30 Murra ng the entire right, title, and intere	ny Hill Parkway, Su	erford, NJ, hereafter referred to as uite 200, E. Rutherford, NJ, 07073, is
acknowledged, and assign, and transform the and throughout the be granted therefor said United States use and behoof, ar	d other good and valuable conser unto said Assignee the full a entire world and the entire right. I/We hereby authorize and repatent to said Assignee, of the fold for the use and behoof of his attentions as fully and entirely as the	ideration, I/We, the nd exclusive right to the title, and interesto quest the Commissentire right, title and legal representatives	\$\frac{1.00}{}, the receipt whereof is hereby a Applicant(s), by these presents do sell, to the said invention in the United States in and to any and all Patents which may sioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue d interest in and to the same, for his sole in the full end of the term for which said seen held by me had this assignment and
Executed this	TH day of Tokum	í, 20 <u><i>⊌</i> 4</u> ; at	
//	1		Signature
State of May 1	ruy)		Jane Dong
County of Br. g	() SS:	Printed Na	me/Registration No. (if applicable)
•	Ily appeared saids	day of	and acknowledged the foregoing
Sworn to a before me	nd subscribed NO	_ day of LYNN M. PIAZZ IARY PUBLIC OF NEW mmission Expires 5/30	JERSEY AND THE STATE OF THE STA
Seal			(Notary Public)

30821970.pdf

RECORDED: 02/26/2004